2024
Wason County Holiday Schedule

Legal Holiday Name Statutory Designation of Holiday Observed Holiday
New Year's Day First day of January January 1, 2024 (Monday)
Martin Luther King Jr Day Third Monday in January January 15, 2024 (Monday)
Presidents' Day Third Monday in February February 19, 2024 (Monday)
Memorial Day Last Monday of May May 27, 2024 (Monday)
Juneteenth Nineteenth day of June June 19, 2024 (Wednesday)
Independence Day Fourth day of July July 4, 2024 (Thursday)
Labor Day First Monday in September September 2, 2024 (Monday)
Veterans Day Eleventh day of November November 11, 2024 (Monday)*
Thanksgiving Day Fourth Thursday in November November 28, 2024 (Thursday)
Day after Thanksgiving Day immediately following Thanksgiving November 29, 2024 (Friday)
Christmas Eve Twenty-fourth day of December December 24, 2024 (Tuesday)*
Christmas Day Twenty-fifth day of December December 25, 2024 (Wednesday)*
New Year's Day (2024) First day of January January 1, 2025 (Wednesday)

*RCW 1.16.050
Sometimes a holiday is not observed on the statutory date
Any holiday that falls on a Saturday is observed the preceding Friday
Any holiday that falls on a Sunday is observed the following Monday
Per Resolution No. 06-02; Mason County Personnel Policies, Chapter 7.10
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